700041219

REEL: 013895 FRAME: 0617

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	demarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wladyslaw H. Krywiczanin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christopher T. Niederkrom	Name: <u>KCI Licensing, Inc</u> .	
Mark Beard	Internal Address:	
Davíd Whyte		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Kie No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖓 Merger	Street Address:Box 659508	
📑 Security Agreement 🔤 Change of N	Vame	
Gener	78265-	
09/±0/2001; 08/02/01 03/25/2003; 03/25/2003	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 9508	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗮 No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/619,286 Filed: 07/14/2003		
Additional nu	umbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		
Name: Nadeem G. Bridi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Legal Department		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
<u> </u>	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 659508		
	500326	
City: San Antonio State: TXZip:78265-	9508 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO		
9. Statement and signature.		
	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Is a true copy of the original document.	The elaster	
<u>Nadeem G. Bridi</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature O/O(//)S	
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarke, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
	PATENT	

÷

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ALAN L. BARTLETT, a citizen of the United States residing at 4415 River Oaks. New Braunfels, Texas 78132, WLADYSLAW H. KRYWICZANIN, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 29 King Fisher Way. Ringwood, Hampshire, England BH248LP, and CHRISTOPHER T. NIEDERKROM, a citizen of the United States residing at 14002 Cedar Mill, San Antonio, Texas 78281 (hereafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PRONE POSITIONING THERAPEUTIC BED for which we have executed a utility patent application for Letters Patent of the United States filed March 29, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/821,552; and

WHEREAS, KCI LICENSING, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its main place of business at 8028 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78230, is entitled, by virtue of a prior agreement between the parties, to a complete and absolute assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said utility patent application.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said utility patent application and all divisions, repewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions,

renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}}{\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}}$  day of  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  and  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  and  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  and  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  and  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\mathcal{F}^{\text{th}}$  day of \mathcal

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

On this  $\underline{\mathcal{T}^{\underline{H}_{1}}}_{\underline{H}_{1}}$  day of  $\underline{August}_{\underline{H}_{2}}$ , 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Alan L. Bartlett, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

2

00 600 60



Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

3587 (8.01

PATENT REEL: 013895 FRAME: 0619

TATE OF

COUNTY OF

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. 1 hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>to</u> day of  $SEPTEMPER_{2001}$ .

8 8

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Wladyslaw H. Krywiczanin, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and cealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

> Notary Public, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_

TO ALL TO WHOM these presents shall come, I, ALAN JAMES STAFFORD of 10 Mallard Buildings. Station Road, New Milton in the county of Hampshire, England, NOTARY FUELIC by Royal Authority duly admitted and swon DO HEREBY CERTIFY the genuiness of the signature "W H Krywiczanin" above, such signature having been this day subscribed in my presense by Wladyslaw Hubert Krywiczanin

holder of British Passport number 019326140.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I the Said Notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my Seal of Office at New Milton aforesaid this Tenth Day of

September Two Thousand and One.

ALAN JAMES STAFFORD Notary Public 10 Mallard Buildings Station Road New Milton, Hampshire, EH25 6HY My commission expires on deaths

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, i hereunto set my hand and seal this  $2\pi d$  day of

<u>August</u> 2001.

Christopher T

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

On this  $2^{\underline{Net}}$  day of  $\underline{Au_{51,5}+}$ , 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Christopher T. Niederkrom, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

200 000 000

pagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagag	
DEBRA B. MOLEAN	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF TEXAS	
My Comm. Exp. 05-01-2005	
And the second	

Notary Public, State of Texas

358718.01

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mark Beard, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 4 Monks Close, West Moors, Ferndown, Dorset, BH22 0HE, Great Britain; and David Whyte, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 1 Sherford Close, Northmoor Way, Wareham, Dorset BH20 4JL, Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are two of the original inventors of a certain new and useful DATA AND POWER INTERFACE FOR THERAPEUTIC BED, which is based on the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application No. 09/821,552 filed March 29, 2001, entitled "PRONE POSITIONING THERAPEUTIC BED."

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal

# Patent Assignment POWER AND DATA INTERFACE FOR THERAPEUTIC BED Page 2 of 3

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $2 \leq \frac{1}{2}$  day of MARCA \_\_\_\_, 2003.

Assignor, Mark Beard

Witness: S.F. Whitnesd Name: SEGUDA WH TECOND ( mrs) Address: 10 NOLTHMOOR WAREHAM DORSET BHOOKST. UK

# Patent Assignment POWER AND DATA INTERFACE FOR THERAPEUTIC BED Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>25</u> day of <u>Marcel</u>, 2003.

Assignor, David Whyte

Witness: \_\_\_\_\_\_ BF Whitnesd Name: 10 NORTHMOOR WAY Address: WAREHAM DORSET BHOOLST U.K.